

\226

SLP(Crl.)No. 2712 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2712/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2003 in SBCRL.AN 489/02
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 6531/2003 (for permission to file SLP)

Date : 12/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Leave granted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER