

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.13675/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 669 OF 2004

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For compounding / compromise and office report)

WITH

CRL.M.P.NO.4965/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.670/2004

(For permission to compound the offence)

Date: 05/05/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Pallav Shishodia,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after Summer Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER