

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 13675/2005 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 669 OF 2004

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHESH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For compounding/compromise and office report)

With

CRLMP. No. 4965/2006 in Criminal Appeal No. 670/2004

(Ram Lal Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors.)

(for compounding/compromise and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr.Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed orders.

rdwaj) (Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bha
Court Master

Two signed orders are placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRLMP.No. 13675/2005 IN

C
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 669/2004

State of Rajasthan ... Appellants
VERSUS
Mahesh Sharma & Ors. ... Respondent
s

O R D E R

In view of the compromise entered into between the complainant and the accused, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State very fairly submits that the State would not have any objection to withdraw this appeal. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.

(S.B.SINHA)

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi,
September 11, 2006.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Ram Lal ... Appellant

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan & Ors. ... Respondent

S

O R D E R

In view of the compromise entered into between the complainant and the accused, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this appeal. The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

.....J.

(S.B.SINHA)

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi,

September 11, 2006.